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REBUILDING POT BEARING HOUSINGS:   

The customer’s used assembly is disassembled, cleaned and inspected. Epic always replaces the felt seal-
ing washer, upper needle bearing, nylon spacer bushing, lower outer race, and bearing cage.  Any static parts 
that show wear or faults are also replaced. The rebuilt assembly is lubricated with Kluber synthetic grease.  

The rebuilt pot bearing housings function “like new”, at a significant savings to the customer. 

Because it is good practice to replace the inner race on the upper spindle blade when replacing the bearing 
cage, a new inner race is also supplied with the rebuilt assembly. 

OEM Ref. 
Machine Model  

& Series 
New Pot Bearing 

Housing 

Rebuild  
Customer's Pot 
Bearing Housing 

070793  
908731 

 06 BA1‐BA3  EE440024  EE402029 

170555  
236992  
244038  
270181 

 06 BA4  EE402023  EE402168 

070788  
908749 

 07‐09 BA1‐BA3  EE440025  EE402028 

170522  
237008  
259259  
267203  
283903 

 07‐08 BA4  EE402022  EE402139 

193854  
393734 

 09/09OS BA4 and  
 Upgraded 09ST BA3 

EE402024  EE402137 


